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     “Don’t forget to register any child 
12 or under who will attend the Chil-
dren’s Christmas Party by Decem-
ber 8. Special thanks to P.P. Geordie 
Todd for his continued end of the 
season donations and to Ted Collins, 
Wonderland Food Equipt. for his 
continued donations for the Chil-
dren’s Christmas Party.

President’s  Message

        President Bill Denault: 519-458-4564 - wdenault@gmail.com 
Secretary PaulineTrent: 416-894-1850 - paulinesfries@gmail.com

Newsletter & Yearbook James Gain: 705-432-2924  - james.gain@bell.net 
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* * Official Newsletter * * 

  

General & Board of  Governors 
- Monday,  December 16, 2019, 7:00PM

- Monday, January 6, 2020, 7:00PM
- Monday, January 20, 2020, 7:00PM
- Monday, February 3, 2020, 7:00PM

- Monday, March 2, 2020, 7:00PM
- Monday, March 16, 2020, 7:00PM

- Monday, April 6, 2020, 7:00PM

UPCOMING DATES
@ The CLUB HOUSE

Children’s Christmas Party 
– Saturday, December 14, 2019 – 1:00PM

Christmas Dinner
– Wednesday, December 25, 2019 – 3:00PM

SuperBowl Party
– Sunday, February 02, 2020 – 4:00PM

Past President’s Party 
– Thursday February 13, 2020 – 7:30PM  
    Location: Sheraton Parkway 
                         600 Highway 7 Richmond Hill

Annual General Meeting 
- Same day and location as Party - 5:00PM

DARTS EVERY FRIDAY

Sick & Welfare 
Neil Brearley ‘Lefty’ has ongoing heart problems and is 
waiting for surgery. Dave Woods is recovering from surgery.

     I hope to see everyone at the various Parties, Get Togeth-
ers, Dart Nights, Meetings and Dinners @ The Club House 
throughout the winter. Remember the Past President’s Party 
is at the Sheridan North again as it was last year.  Silver 
Sponsership is $100 - $200. Gold is $250. - $450. - Platinum 
is $500. 
     There is still just a little time to get your pages in the 
upcoming 60th Anniversary White Diamond  Hardcover 
Special Edition Yearbook. Congratulations and Memorial 
pages are $169.50  and Regular Full Colour Show Ads at $226. 
after taxes. 
     Deadline for submissions is December 12!
     Merry Christmas & Happy New Year!”

  BIG BILL DENAULT

Pig Roast - Hit the Road Party 
- Saturday, April 18, 2020. - 4:00PM

Monday, November 18, 2018, General & Board Combined - Location - @ the New ClubHouse, 22 Members, 1 Guest

The Club House Doors are

Thursday, Friday and Saturday
3:00PM till 9:00PM

Until we go back on the road

OPEN

MEETINGS


